# 506175878 07/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6222616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON HART	07/27/2020
COURTNEY ROACH	07/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENGAR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	110 E. HOUSTON ST.		
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN ANTONIO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78205		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16935941

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)329-2604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5127772010

**Email:** admin@patentwerks.net

**Correspondent Name:** POLANSKY & ASSOCIATES, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 12600 HILL COUNTRY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE R-275

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1720-0100-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. POLANSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Polansky/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1720-0100-NP\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1720-0100-NP\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1720-0100-NP\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506175878 REEL: 053332 FRAME: 0827

 $source = 1720 \hbox{-} 0100 \hbox{-} NP\_Executed\_Assignment \# page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 053332 FRAME: 0828

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Brando	n Hart	of	Irving, TX
Courtne	ey Roach	of	Savannah, TX
hereby sell, assign and	transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:			LLC, having an address at 110 E. Houston tonio, TX 78205
its successors, assigns world, including all rig	and legal repre thts to claim pr	sentatives, m iority, in and	ny entire right, title and interest throughout the I to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent U.S. Provis U.S. Appli	Application exional Application No.:, file	cecuted on on ed on <sub>s</sub>	r about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on
ENTITLED;		ED SECURI and naming	E ENCRYPTION AND DECRYPTION as
INVENTOR(S	): Brandon I	lart and Cor	urtney Roach
United States and fore applications) for said l utility models, industr and all patents, invent	ign application nvention, incluind al designs, ren- ion registration granted or have	s (including i ding division ewals, substi s, or other fo	tire right, title and interest in and to any and all international, regional and foreign national nals, continuations, continuations-in-part, itutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any arms of protection ("Patents") of every country of for said Invention, including any reissues and
that the application nu	mber and filing	, date be inse	rding this Assignment, I authorize and request erted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
	signee to apply	for patents o	of foreign countries for said Invention, and to
I agree that, up	on request and	without furt	her compensation, but at no expense to me, I to all lawful acts, including the execution of

Page 1 of 4

papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on 7/27/20, 2020 by F2 Brandon Hart	
Notary Use Below	annan
State of <u>CXAS</u> County of <u>DallaS</u> On <u>07/27/2020</u> , Brandon Hart, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis	<i></i>
of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.	
STEVEN ALLEN 900TS  Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 10-30-92 Notary 10 8 13177836-1	
Signature of Notary	70000

Executed on < outtrey Roach - Notary Use Below State of County of 2020 , Courtney Roach, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOSE E RIOS Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 11-28-23 Notary ID # 12475410-4 Signature of Notary